



LGED District Portal Select

• Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail



Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer District: Dinajpur. www.lged.gov.bd



গ্রাম শহরের উন্নতি"

Date: 27/06/2024

Memo No: 46.02.2700.000.07.59.01.23 - 2152

## e-Tender Notice No. 96/2023-2024

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (LTM) (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) for 01 No. Packages of GDDRIDP Project, FY.2023-2024 for this District.

SI	Name of	Name of Work	Tender ID
No.	Package		
1	GDDRIDP/DIN /BOC/VRA/130	Improvement of Paschim barsa more to Kalimondir at (Ch. 00.00-1620.00m). [R.ID:127214050]. Under Bochaganj Upazila, Dist: Dinajpur.	1000403

## Last Selling Date & time 15-07-2024,15:00, Closing & Opening Date & time 16-07-2024,11:00

This is an online Tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (<u>http://www.eprocure.gov.bd</u>) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Banks branches up to **15 July'2024**, **16:00**.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd.)

Sd/-

(Md. Masudur Rahman) Executive Engineer LGED, Dinajpur. Phone: 02589923381 xen.dinajpur@lged.gov.bd

Copy:

- 1. Chief Engineer, LGED Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 2. Director General, CPTU, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 3. Additional Chief Engineer, LGED, Rangpur Division, Rangpur.
- 4. Superintending Engineer, LGED, Dinajpur Region. Dinajpur.
- 5. Superintending Engineer, Procurement Unit, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 6. Superintending Engineer, MIS Unit, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 7. Project Director, GDDRIDP, LGED, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.
- 8. Upazila Engineer, LGED, ..... Upazila, Dist. Dinajpur.
- 9. Editor .....
- 10. Notice Board.